Amendment

JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION

Recruitment to the Post of Deputy Registrar of the Supreme Court of Sri Lanka - 2021

IN terms of the provisions set out in Scheduled Public Officers' Service Minute published in the *Extraordinary Gazette* No. 2088/26 dated 11.09.2018, a notification was published in *Gazette* No. 2258 dated 10.12.2021 calling for applications from the citizens of Sri Lanka who possess required qualifications to be recruited to the post of Deputy Registrar of the Supreme Court in the Scheduled Public officers' Service and the Judicial Service Commission has decided to extend the closing date for applications up to **31.01.2022**.

- 02. Accordingly closing date for application in the said notification is amended to read as 31.01.2022.
- 03. Other facts mentioned in the notification remain unchanged.

By order of the Judicial Service Commission.

H. S. SOMARATHNE, Secretary, Judicial Service Commission.

Judicial Service Commission Secretariat, Colombo 12, 10th January, 2022.